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B.Tech I Year (SFS) 
B.Tech II Year LEEP 

2 

M.Tech I Year 
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website: www.gweca.ac.in 

MCA I Year 

S.No 

4 

Ref. No. GWECA/Actt./2023-24/ SO 

5 

6 

Note 

Vide order no: 18(5)T.E./2004-1 Jaipur, Dated -12/03/2018 of Technical Education Department, Government of Rajasthan, 

Course 

Copy to: 

Year 

Tuition Fee 

(Admission Session) 

Development Fee 
BTU Dev. Fee 

Examination Fee 
(Both Sem.) 
Alumni Fee 

(One Time) 
Caution Money 

(One Time) 

GOVT. WOMEN ENGINEERING cOLLEGE, AJMER 
(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Rajasthan) 

Nasirabad Road, Makhupura, Ajmer - 305002 

Principal Office 
Proctor Section 
Notice Board 
Webmaster 

SFS Seat 

installment 
(/2 college fee + caution 

Guard File 

monev) 

32500/ 

32500/ 

46000/ 

32500/ 

The description of fee is as follows: 
Year /Session 2023-24 

B.Tech 2023-24 

I Year 

49000/ 
11000/ 
2500/ 

3200/ 

FEE NOTICE (TENTATIVE) 
2023-24I YEAR 

1000/ 

The description of Fee is as follows: 

2500/ 

69200/ 

(ir. Acct.) 

College fee for Provisional coming session 2023-24 

I installment 

30000/ 

30000/ 

38500/ 

30000/ 

B.Tech 2023-24 
LEEP II Year 

49000/ 

11000/ 
2000/ 

3200/ 

Ph. No.: 0145-2695535 
Eax No.:0145-2695102 

1000/ 

2500/ 

68700/ 

Dated: .L-23 

I installnent 

13500/ 

M.Tech 2023-24 I 
Year 

56000/ 

Fee may be deposited through SBi cOLLECT/DD in favor of Principal Govt. Mahila Engineering College, Ajmer 

(Dy.Reg./Registrar) 

21000/ 
1000/ 
3800/ 

1000/ 

7500/ 

90300/ 

TFWS 

II installment 

MCA 2023-24 I 

Year 

At the time of reporting candidate must be deposit Rs- 32500/-(24500/-Tuition Fee + 5500/-Development Fee +2500/- Caution Money) 
S.no. 3 to5 University Development and Other Fee shall be paid at the time of filling up of Enrollment. 
Caution Money is Refundable. 

49000/ 

11000/ 
1000/ 
3800/ 

1000/ 

2500/ 

68300/ 

(Principal) 
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